

**31.10.2025**

**Rohit**  
**Sl. No. 9**  
**Ct. No. 12**

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**MAT 1852 of 2025**

With

**CAN 1 of 2025, CAN 2 of 2025**

**Regional Provident Fund Commissioner Employees**  
**Provident Fund Organization**  
**-Vs.-**  
**Sri Ram Deb Chatterjee & Ors**

Mr. Rajib Roy

...for the Appellant

Mr. Sambhunath De

..for the Respondent No. 1

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant is allowed two days time to file affidavit-of-service.
2. List the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)**

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**