

D/L 25
04.12.2025
Rohit
ct.no.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**MAT 1852 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Regional Provident Fund Commissioner
Employees Provident Fund Organization
Versus
Sri Ram Deb Chatterjee & Ors.**

Mr. Rajib Ray

...for the Appellant

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the appellant.
2. The affidavit-of-service filed by the appellant is taken on record.
3. On request made by the learned Counsel appearing for the respondent no.1, list the matter on December 8, 2025.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)