

D/L 8
16.12.2025
Rohit
ct.no.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

MAT 1852 of 2025

With

CAN 2 of 2025

**Regional Provident Fund Commissioner Employees
Provident Fund Organization
Versus
Union of India & Ors**

Mr. Rajib Ray

... for the Appellant

Mr. Sambhu Nath De

Mr. Ranjit Kr. Ghosh

... for the Respondents

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the appellant as well as the learned Counsel for the respondent no. 1.
2. The appellant is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent nos. 2 and 3 and thereafter file affidavit-of-service.
3. List the matter on January 6, 2026.
4. The interim order granted earlier be extended till the next returnable date.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)