

D/L 16  
06.01.2026  
Rohit  
ct.no.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**MAT 1852 of 2025  
With  
I.A. No.: CAN 2 of 2025**

**Regional Provident Fund Commissioner Employees  
Provident Fund Organization  
Versus  
Sri Ram Deb Chatterjee & Ors.**

Mr. Rajib Ray

... for the Appellant

Mr. Sambhu Nath De  
Mr. Samrat Chakraborty

... for the Respondent No.1

1. The affidavit-of-service upon the respondent nos. 2 and 3 are taken on record.
2. However, none appears for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 today.
3. List the matter again on January 22, 2026. If by the next returnable date the respondent nos. 2 and 3 are not represented this case shall proceed ex parte against them.
4. The interim order granted earlier be extended till the next returnable date.

***(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)***

***(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)***