

Item No.- 8
13.02.2026
Court No. 12
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**MAT 1852 of 2025
With
I.A. No.: CAN 2 of 2025**

**Regional Provident Fund Commissioner Employees
Provident Fund Organization
Versus
Sri Ram Deb Chatterjee & Ors.**

Mr. Rajib Ray.

... for the Appellant

Mr. Sambhunath De,
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Ghosh.

... for the Respondent No. 1

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant as well as the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
2. List the matter on **9th March, 2026**.
3. Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)